of cash dividends paid each year must not be less than 10% of the total amount of cash and stock dividends paid
in that year. For information relating to ROC withholding taxes payable on dividends, see “Taxation—ROC
Taxation.”

32

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2024, and as adjusted
to give effect to this offering without deducting underwriting discount and commission and other offering
expenses, or giving effect to the use of proceeds of this offering. This table shall be read in conjunction with our
consolidated financial statements as of June 30, 2024. There has been no significant change in our financial
condition, capitalization or prospects since June 30, 2024. The amounts in US dollars are provided solely for the
convenience of the reader.

The as adjusted basis gives effect to the issuance of the Bonds without taking into account the bifurcation
of embedded derivatives, before deducting underwriting discount and concession and other offering expenses.

As of June 30, 2024 (Consolidated)

Actual
As Adjusted for Offering

of Bonds

NT$
thousands

US$
millions(1)

NT$
thousands

US$
millions(1)

Short-Term Borrowings:
Short-term secured bank loans .... 200,000 6.2 200,000 6.2
Short-term unsecured bank loans . 7,576,718 233.5 7,576,718 233.5
Long-Term Borrowings:
Bonds payable ..... 1,555,114 47.9 8,045,114 247.9
Long-term loans, net of current

portion ..... 7,126,916 219.6 7,126,916 219.6
Stockholders’ Equity:

Equity attributable to
shareholders of the parent .... 9,575,890 295.1 9,575,890 295.1

Non-controlling interests ..... 2,808,004 86.5 2,808,004 86.5
Total Stockholders’ Equity..... 12,383,894 381.6 12,383,894 381.6
Total Capitalization(2) ..... 21,065,924 649.2 27,555,924 849.2

(1) The US dollar amount is calculated based upon the Noon Buying Rate as set forth in the weekly H.10 statistical release of the Federal
Reserve Board as of June 28, 2024 of NT$32.45 to US$1.00.

(2) Total capitalization is total long-term liabilities plus total shareholders’ equity.

33

BUSINESS

OUR MISSION

We aim to become a top 10 CDMO service provider globally, distinguished by our customer-centric
approach and fully-integrated capabilities; and a next-generation pharmaceutical company with a diverse
portfolio of generics and branded drugs.

OVERVIEW

According to public financial data, we are the largest CDMO service provider in Taiwan in terms of
revenue from CDMO services in 2023, with a global commercial sales operation of branded generics, specialty
generics, general generics and OTC healthcare products. Leveraging our unique dual-engine business model of